ELECTION WARRANT TOWN OF MONTAGUE COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS MAY 16, 2011

Franklin, ss. To either of the constables of the Town of Montague in the County of Franklin, GREETING:

In the name of the Commonwealth of Massachusetts, you are hereby directed to notify and warn the inhabitants of the Town of Montague qualified to vote in elections and Town affairs to meet in their respective polling places appointed and designated as follows:

<u>Precinct No. 1</u>, the Montague Center Precinct, the Montague Center Fire Station, 28 Old Sunderland Rd., Montague Center; <u>Precinct No. 2</u>, the Millers Falls Precinct, the Highland School Apartments Community Room, 446 Millers Falls Road, Millers Falls; <u>Precinct No. 3</u>, the upper hill section of Turners Falls, the Hillcrest School Auditorium, 30 Griswold Street, Turners Falls; <u>Precinct No. 4</u>, the second level of Turners Falls, the Hillcrest School Auditorium, 30 Griswold Street, Turners Falls; <u>Precinct No. 5</u>, downtown section of Turners Falls, Montague Senior Center, 62 Fifth Street, Turners Falls; <u>Precinct No. 6</u>, the South End and Montague City Precinct, the Public Safety Complex Community Room, 180 Turnpike Road, Turners Falls, on Monday, the Sixteenth Day of May, in the Year of Our Lord Two Thousand Eleven, from Seven A.M. to Seven P.M. to bring their votes on one ballot to the Election Officers for:

One Selectman, for three years One Assessor, for three years Three Public Library Trustees, for three years One Public Library Trustee, for two years One Parks & Recreation Commissioner, for three years One Board of Health Member, for three years One Housing Authority Member, for five years One Soldiers' Memorial Trustee (Veteran), for three years One Soldiers' Memorial Trustee (Non-Veteran), for three years Seven Town Meeting Members, Precinct 1, for three years One Town Meeting Member, Precinct 1, for one year Seven Town Meeting Members, Precinct 2, for three years One Town Meeting Member, Precinct 2, for two years Seven Town Meeting Members, Precinct 3, for three years Two Town Meeting Members, Precinct 3 for two years Seven Town Meeting Members, Precinct 4, for three years Seven Town Meeting Members, Precinct 5, for three years Seven Town Meeting Members, Precinct 6, for three years Three Town Meeting Members, Precinct 6, for two years

Hereof, fail not and make due return of this warrant with your doings thereon to the Town Clerk seven days before said election.

Given under our hands this Day of May in the Year of Our Lord Two Thousand Eleven.

Patricia A. Allen

Mark E. Fairbrother

Christopher M. Boutwell,, Sr.

Franklin, ss Montague, MA, May , 2011

Pursuant to the within warrant, I have warned the inhabitants of the Town of Montague, by posting attested copies of the same in a conspicuous place in each of the Post Offices, Libraries, and the Town Hall of the Town of Montague at least seven days before said meeting as within directed.

Constable of Montague